CCLLMM22221133PP33003300--BBHH  DDeevviiccee
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 6 2020/6/22 Preliminary 0.1
Description
Current Limiting Module (CLM) is a chip type surface mountable device that can protect
against both overcurrent and overcharging. It comprises a fuse element to ensure stable
operation under normal electrical current and to cut off the current when overcurrent occurs. It

A3 2.20 ± 0.1
A4 0.72 ± 0.1
Part Number System
CLM 2213 P 30 30 - BH
Code
Rated Current (30A)
Operation Voltage (30V)
Company Symbol
Device Size (L: 0.22", W: 0.13")
Current Limiting Module
Environmental Specifications
Storage Temperature 0~35ºC,≦70%RH
3 months after shipment
Operating Temperature -10ºC to +65 ºC
Hot Passive Aging
100±5ºC, 250 hours
No structural damage and functional failure
Humidity Aging
60ºC±2ºC, 90~95%R.H. 250 hours
No structural damage and functional failure
Cold Passive Aging
-20±3ºC, 500 hours
No structural damage and functional failure
Thermal Shock
MIL-STD-202 Method 107G
+125ºC /-55ºC, 100 times
No structural damage and functional failure
Board and Solder Layout Recommend (mm)
Material Glass Epoxy PCB
Base Thickness 0.6mm
Copper Thickness 0.07mm
Covered Wire AWG10
A1 1.25 ± 0.1  B1 3.35 ± 0.1
A2 0.75 ± 0.1  B2 1.45 ± 0.1
A3 2.40 ± 0.1  B3 1.40 ± 0.1
A4 0.75 ± 0.1  B4 2.80 ± 0.1
A5 1.25 ± 0.1  B5 4.20 ± 0.1
Part Marking System
    P
  □□ □□
Rated Current
Operation Voltage
Company Symbol
CCLLMM22221133PP33003300--BBHH  DDeevviiccee
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 6 of 6 2020/6/22 Preliminary 0.1
Soldering Parameters
Average Ramp-Up Rate (Tsmax to TP) 3ºC/second max.
Preheat
  -Temperature Min (Tsmin)
  -Temperature Max (Tsmax)
  -Time (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150ºC
200ºC
60-120 seconds
Time maintained above:
  -Temperature (TL)
  -Time (tL)
217ºC
60-105 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 255ºC
Time within 5ºC of actual Peak
Temperature (tP)
5 seconds max.
Ramp-Down Rate 6ºC /second max.
Time 25ºC to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
Note 1: The temperature shown above is the top-side surface temperature of the device.
Note 2: If the soldering temperature profile deviates from the recommended profile,
devices may not meet the performance requirements
Tape & Reel Specification (mm.)
Devices are packaged per EIA481 and EIA-2 standard
W 12.0 ± 0.30